the Dental Procedure Code of the Covered Service laboratory or 
professional fee is required - (Provider must submit it on the same line as the Covered 
Service). 

5.2 Transmission Delays 

Electronic Claims or resubmissions must be transmitted within three hundred and sixty-five 

(365) days of the service date. Claims or resubmissions transmitted after this three hundred 

and sixty-five (365) day period will be rejected. 

https://www.escstatement.ca/

5.3 Claim Reversal 

A Claim reversal transaction is used to reverse a previously submitted and paid Electronic 

Data Interchange (EDI) Claim. A Claim may only be reversed using the EDI system on